Functional principle
• flow measurement according to  the
the heat transfer method
• temperature-compensated
measuring
Gases
• pure gases, gas mixtures:
air, nitrogen, methane, natural

• easy configuration via HART
interface
Model designation (example)
TA10/15 -165 G     E 140 p16 ZG1 Ex-d
(1)  (2)     (3)   (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
Basic types
Type Article No.
 TA10/15- 165 GE 140 / p16 / ZG1 / Ex-d     b013/001
 TA10/15- 265 GE 140 / p16 / ZG1 / Ex-d  b013/002
 TA10/15- 365 GE 140 / p16 / ZG1 / Ex-d  b013/003
 TA10/15- 665 GE 140 / p16 / ZG1 / Ex-d  b013/004
 TA10/15- 965 GE 140 / p16 / ZG1 / Ex-d  b013/005
 TA10/15- 1465 GE 140 / p16 / ZG1 / Ex-d  b013/006
(1) Sensor type / probe diameter
 Thermal flow sensor
 10/15 mm
(2) Probe length C
 Standard length (see Basic types)  165, 265, 365, 665, 965, 1465  mm
 Determining probe length  on the basis:
 desired insertion depth in measurement cross-section,
 length of sleeve and ball valve, length of probe guide
 piece (see Accessories).
 In the case of greater flow velocities and insertion
 depths additional support may be necessary to avoid
 vibration of the probe.
 Warning
 Due to the weight of the connection housing, the probe
 should not protrude more than 150 mm out of the
 probe guide piece without additional support of the
 connection housing!
(3) Gases
 air, pure gases, gas mixtures with constant mix ratio
(4) Materials in contact with the medium
 stainless steel 1.4571, 1.4305, glass, epoxy resin
Measuring ranges air/nitrogen
  Article No.
 0.2  ...  60 m/s  v_ta10_3b_60
 0.2  ...  120 m/s  v_ta10_3b_120
 0.2  ...  150 m/s  v_ta10_3b_150
 0.2  ...  180 m/s   v_ta10_3b_180
 0.2  ...  200 m/s  v_ta10_3b_200
Measurement uncertainty / time constant
 measurement uncertainty for flow velocities Nv with 1014 hPa and +21 °C
 less than/equal to 40 m/s   : 2 % of measured value + 0.02 m/s
 greater than   40 m/s   : 2.5 % of measured value
 time constant    : in seconds
2/6 http://www.hoentzsch.com U352_TA1015 Exd_DoP_e_120417
Thermischer Strömungssensor
TA10 ... ZG1b
Thermal Flow Sensor
TA10/15 ... ZG1 Ex-d
Storing a characteristic for application in other gases (on request)
 based on  Article No.
 calibration in air and conversion of the
 air characteristic for another gas, up to
 '60 m/s'; additional measurement
 uncertainty approx. 3.5 % of measured
 value (on request)